River Crossing Homeowners Association

www.rchoa.com

DATE:	February 6, 2016
TO:	River Crossing Homeowners Association Records
FROM:	River Crossing Homeowners' Association Board of Directors
SUBJECT:	Increased New RCHOA Homeowner Contribution Rule (Updated)

By the powers vested in the Board of Directors to Levy and Collect under Section 7.14(a)(iv) of the RCHOA Bylaws, the Board of Directors hereby approved an increase in the special assessment to all new homeowners entering the River Crossing Community Association (also known as RCHOA) of the greater of 2 times the annual assessment in effect at the time of closing or \$1,000.

New rule replaces former rule and is effective as of today.

All Directors replied affirmatively via email.

Haishan Xiong – Director 215-693-1152 hxiong_bt@yahoo.com

John Capecci – Treasurer 215-862-6922 jcapecci@kpmg.com Tim McNamara – President 215-862-1822 tim.mcnamara@mpowerss.com

Gary McQuarrie – Secretary 215-862-0191 garymcquarrie@comcast.net Brian Puckett – Director 215-375-0219 bjpuckett@gmail.com